



Date: 28 October 2014
Ref: LG_LTR_052_2014

Mr. Hassan Abdulrahman Al Serkal,
Executive Vice President,
Chief Operation Officer, Head of Operations
Division
Dubai Financial Market,
Dubai – U.A.E.

**Preliminary Unaudited Financial Results for
the 9 months period ended September 30,
2014**

Dubai Refreshment P.J.S.C. (DRC) is pleased to announce its **PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED** financial results for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014.

- Revenue for the period has grown by 12% to AED 744 Million.
- Net Profit for the period has grown by 19% to AED 106.6 Million.

The key results are as follows:

For the Period	January 1 – September 30, 2014	January 1 – September 30, 2013
Revenue	AED 744 Million	AED 664 Million
Operating Profit	AED 97.8 Million	AED 79.6 Million
Net Profit	AED 106.6 Million	AED 89.6 Million

Sales volumes have seen healthy growth in the nine-month period ended September 30, 2014 and as a result, revenue and profitability have increased as compared to same period in 2013. Revenue growth was driven by the strong recovery in DRC's exports business along with healthy growth in the local market. Savings in key raw material prices along with controlled growth in operating expenses has allowed DRC to leverage strong growth in its profitability for the period.

Many Thanks,

Tarek El Sakka
CEO

P.O. Box 420 Dubai - U.A.E.
• Tel. +971 4 339 3000
• Fax. +971 4 338 1684
• Email: pepsidrc@pepsidrc.ae
• www.pepsidrc.com

Paid up Capital AED 90,000,000



جائزة دبي التقديرية للجودة
DUBAI QUALITY APPRECIATION AWARD

جائزة محمد بن راشد آل مكتوم للأعمال
MOHAMMED BIN RASHID AL MAKTOUM BUSINESS AWARD
AN INITIATIVE BY DUBAI CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

التاريخ: 28 أكتوبر 2014
المرجع: LG_LTR_052_2014

السيد/ حسن عبد الرحمن السركال
نائب رئيس التنفيذي-رئيس تنفيذي العمليات
رئيس قطاع العمليات
سوق دبي المالي
دبي – الإمارات العربية المتحدة



الموضوع: النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر
المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2014

يسر شركة دبي للمرطبات (ش.م.ع.) أن تعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن فترة تسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2014.

- ازدادت العائدات عن هذه الفترة بنسبة 12% وبلغت 744 مليون درهم.
- زيادة صافي الأرباح عن هذه الفترة بنسبة 19% وبلغت 106.6 مليون درهم.

تتمثل أهم النتائج المحققة في هذه الفترة فيما يلي:

For the Period	January 1 – September 30, 2014	January 1 – September 30, 2013
Revenue	AED 744 Million	AED 664 Million
Operating Profit	AED 97.8 Million	AED 79.6 Million
Net Profit	AED 106.6 Million	AED 89.6 Million

شهد حجم المبيعات نمواً سليماً خلال الفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2014. تبعاً لذلك، زادت الإيرادات والربحية لفترة نفسها بالمقارنة مع المدة الزمنية عينها للعام 2013. ترجع هذه الزيادة في الإيرادات أساساً إلى الزيادة في حجم الصادرات بالإضافة إلى نمو المبيعات في السوق المحلية. كما ساعد انخفاض أسعار المواد الخام الرئيسية بالإضافة إلى خفض التكاليف على عمليات التشغيل مما انعكس إيجاباً على نسبة النمو والربحية المحققة خلال هذه الفترة.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير

طارق السقا
الرئيس التنفيذي

